Analysis of movement in EV
1

36

` billion FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

Opening EV 137.21
2

139.39 161.84 187.88 216.23

Unwind 12.58 12.21 13.72 15.84 17.25

Value of New Business (VNB) 4.12 6.66 12.86 13.28 16.05

Operating assumption changes 1.04
2

1.00 7.64 4.20 (2.25)
3

Operating variance 4.48 3.08 2.58 4.69 1.83

Persistency variance 2.01 0.99 1.53 2.66 0.85

Mortality and morbidity variance 0.79 0.98 0.78 1.97 0.42

Expense variance 0.59 0.35 0.27 0.04 0.01

Other variance 1.09 0.76 0.00 0.02 0.56

EVOP 22.23 22.95 36.80 38.01 32.88

Return on embedded value (ROEV) 16.2% 16.5% 22.7% 20.2% 15.2%

Economic assumption change and

investment variance
(5.64) 5.82 1.13 (1.22) (14.76)

Net capital injection (14.41) (6.32) (11.88) (8.43) (4.05)

Closing EV 139.39 161.84 187.88 216.23 230.30

36

1. As per Indian Embedded Value (IEV) method

2. Difference of FY2015 closing EV & FY2016 opening EV shown as operating assumption change

3. Negative impact of ` 5.49 billion due to change in effective tax rate

Components may not add up to the totals due to rounding off

Sensitivity analysis

37

Scenario % change in VNB % change in EV

FY2019 FY2020 FY2019 FY2020

Increase in 100 bps in the reference rates (4.3) (2.4) (2.0) (2.5)

Decrease in 100 bps in the reference rates 4.4 2.2 2.0 2.6

10% increase in the discontinuance rates (8.5) (5.0) (1.3) (1.1)

10% decrease in the discontinuance rates 8.9 5.1 1.4 1.1

10% increase in mortality/morbidity rates (9.4) (9.5) (1.4) (1.6)

10% decrease in mortality/morbidity rates 9.4 9.6 1.4 1.7

10% increase in acquisition expenses (13.0) (11.6) Nil Nil

10% decrease in acquisition expenses 13.0 11.6 Nil Nil

10% increase in maintenance expenses (3.6) (3.0) (0.9) (0.8)

10% decrease in maintenance expenses 3.6 3.0 0.9 0.9

Tax rates increased to 25% (7.5) (11.4) (4.0) (5.8)

10% increase in equity values NA 0.7 NA 1.8

10% decrease in equity values NA (0.7) NA (1.8)

Technology initiatives

Objectives

39

To be the most admired digitally enabled insurer

ÅEmpower customers and distributors with simplified journeys and choice of

platforms

ÅDecongest processes by leveraging ecosystems and emerging technologies

ÅEnable servicing anytime, anywhere

ÅDrive adoption through superior experience

ÅEstablish industry leading benchmarks

39

Strengthen the

core
Be future ready

Support new

growth engines

Digital evolution path to maturity

4040

End to end digitalization of journeys Leverage ecosystems and tech advancements

Build digital foundation